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Sr. No. Name of KV Name of State Name of Region Year of
opening

Type of
School

Building

Construction
Agency

Remarks

7 GC CRPF Sonepat Haryana Gurgaon 20L9-20 A CPWD DPR Stage (Go-ahead for tender)

2 Bilaspur Haryana Gurgaon 202t-22 A, CPWD DPR Stage (Go-ahead for tender)

3 No. 4, DelhiCantt. Delhi Delhi 1994-95 A MES DPR Stage {Go-ahead for tender)

4 Banka Bihar Patna 2004-05 A CPWD DPR Stage {Go-ahead for tender)

5 CRPF Agartala Tripura Silcha r 2010-11 ,A-L, CPWD DPR Stage (Go-ahead for tender)

6 Bhanjanagar Odisha Bhubaneswar 20LO-L7 'A' CPWD DPR Stage (Go-ahead for tender)

7 Kuchinda Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26 'A' CPWD DPR Stage (Go-ahead for tender)

8 Badarwah Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2003-04
,A, CPWD DPR Stage

9 Aminoo Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2010-11 'A-7' CPWD DPR Stage

10 Chandel Manipur Tinsukia 20L8-L9 'A-1' NPCC DPR Stage

11 AFS Awantipura Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 1987-88
,A' MES DPR Stage

L2 Murgabadi Odisha Bhubaneswar 20L0-Lt
.A, CPWD DPR Stage

13 Sohna Road, Gurgaon Haryana Gurgaon 2003-04
,A' MES DPR Awaited

L4 Nabha Cantt. Punjab Chandigarh 1986-87 'A' MES DPR Awaited

15 No. 2, Halwara Punjab Chandigarh 1983-84
'A' MES DPR Awaited

15 Hayuliang Arunachal Pradesh Tinsukia 2020-2L
,A-L, CPWD DPR Awaited

L7 BSF, Taliamura Tripura Silchar 2010-11 'A' CPWD DPR Awaited

18 CRPF Barachatti Bihar Patna 2024-25 'A, CPWD DPR Awaited

19 Old Cantt. Allahabad Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 1989-90
,A, CPWD DPR Awaited

20 No.2, Udhampur Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 1985-86
.A, MES DPR Awaited

2L Birpur, Supaul Bihar Patna 202s-26 A CPWD DPR Awaited

22 ITBP Sarhan Himachal Pradesh Gurgaon 1994-95 A CPWD DPR Awaited



23 Patnagarh Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26
tA' CPWD DPR Awaited

24 Kamakhyanagar Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26
tA' CPWD DPR Awaited

25 Athamalik Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26
,A. CPWD DPR Awaited

26 Titlagarh Odisha Bhubaneswar 202s-26 A CPWD DPR Awaited

27 Bijnor Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 2025-26 A CPWD DPR Awaited

28 Karaikal Puducherry Chennai 2010-11 A CPWD DPR Awaited

29 Jeypore Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26
tA' CPWD DPR Awaited

30 Talchar Odisha Bhubaneswar 202s-26
tA' CPWD DPR Awaited

31 ITBP Khurda Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26
,A. CPWD DPR Awaited

32 Rajampet Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad 20t6-17 'A' NPCC DPR Awaited

33 Champua Odisha Bhubaneswar 2025-26 'A' CPWD DPR Awaited

34 AFS Phalodi Rajasthan Jaipur 2025-26 'A, MES DPR Awaited

35 Raksha Vihar, Kanpur Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 2003-o4 A NBCC DPR Awaited

36 Gandoh Bhalessa Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2025-26 A TCIL DPR Awaited

37 BSF Kittampalayam Tamilnadu Chennai 2025-26 A NBCC DPR Awaited

38 Palayad Kerala Ernakulam 20tt-L2 'A' HITES DPR Awaited

39 Maharajganj Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 2025-26 'A' NPCC DPR Awaited

40 Ashok Nagar Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 202s-26 'A' CPWD DPR Awaited

4L Narsinghgarh Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 2025-26 A. NPCC DPR Awaited

42 Tirodi Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2025-26 A NPCC DPR Awaited

43 Barghat Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2025-26 A NPCC DPR Awaited

44 Khajuraho Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2025-26 'A, UPPCL DPR Awaited

45 Jhinjhari Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2025-26 'A' UPRNN DPR Awaited

46 Palasamudram Village,

Gorantala Mandal
Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad 2025-26

'A, HSCL
DPR Awaited

47 Payagpur Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 2025-26 A NPCC DPR Awaited

48 BSF Srikaranpur Rajasthan Jaipur 2025-26 'A, UPRNN DPR Awaited

t



,

49 Dharmanagar Tripura Silchar 2025-26 'A' CPWD DPR Awaited

50 Kotdwar Uttarakhand Dehradun 2025-26
tA' NPCC DPR Awaited

51 NDRF Campus, Sudumbare Maharashtra Mumbai 2025-26 'A' UPJN DPR Awaited

52 Bemetara Chhattisgarh Raipur 2025-26
tA' BARCIL DPR Awaited

53 Sabalgarh Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 2025-26
,A,

UPPCL DPR Awaited

54 CRPF Jhapan Bihar Patna 20LO-11
.A,

UPPCL DPR Awaited

55 Ramkot Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2025-26
,A TCIL DPR Awaited

55 Dhone Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad 2025-26
,A

HSCL DPR Awaited

57 Elargi(D) Karnataka Bangalore 2025-26
,A

HSCL DPR Awaited

58 Khajuri Khas Delhi Delhi 2025-26
,A NBCC DPR Awaited

59 Thodupuza Kerala Ernakulam 2025-26 A HITES DPR Awaited

50 Hajipur Bihar Patna 2003-04
.A,

UPPCT DPR Awaited

6l No. 2, Darbhanga Bihar Patna 2004-0s
,A. UPPCL DPR Awaited

62 Chhapra Bihar Patna 2004-05 'A' HITES DPR Awaited

63 Umaria Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2010-11 A CPWD DPR Awaited

64 No. 4, Jallandhar Cantt Punjab Chandigarh 1997-98 ,A MES DPR Awaited

65 Railway ldgah, Agra Station Uttar Pradesh Agra 2019-20 A CPWD DPR Awaited

56 Humhama Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2010-11 ,A-L, CPWD DPR Awaited

67 Gwaldham Uttarakhand Dehradun 2003-04 tA'
UPJN DPR Awaited

58 MCF Raebareilly Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 2017-78 'A, NPCC Transfer of permanent Building from Railway

69 Roing Arunachal Pradesh Tinsukia 2003-04 A-1' NPCC Hindrance (Land lssue)

70 Diu Daman & Diu Ahmedabad 2003-04 A CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

7L Badopal, Fatehabad Haryana Gurgaon 2017-t8 A NPCC Hindrance (Land lssue)

72 Dharampur Himachal Pradesh Gurgaon 2022-23 ,A, CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

73 Surda Ghatsila Jharkhand Ranchi 2003-04 ,A, CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

74 Ambah Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 20L6-L7 ,A,
NPCC Hindrance (Land lssue)



75 Alirajpur Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 2020-2t A CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

76 Garha Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 2007-08 A CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

77 Ghazipur Uttar Pradesh Varanasi L986-87 A' CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

78 No. lV Ambala cantt Haryana Gurgaon 1987-88 A MES Hindrance (Land lssue)

79 No. 2, Dhanbad Jharkhand Ranchi 2003-04 ,A, CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

80 Kaduthuruthy Kera la Ernakulam 2015-16 'A' FEDO Hindrance (Land lssue)

81 Deoria Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 2003-04 'A, CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

82 Dhalai(Ambassa) Tripura Silcha r 2006-o7 tA' CPWD Hindrance (Land lssue)

83 Mullanpur Punjab Chandigarh 1985-86 'A' MES Hindrance (Land lssue)

84 Sector - 22, Rohini, Delhi Delhi Delhi 2003-04 ,A, CPWD lssue regarding waiving of Composition Fees & EoT

bY DDA

Work entrusted

(i) CPWD 40

(iil MES 10

(ll I) NPCC L2

(ivJ FEDO 1

(VI HITES 5

(VI) TCIL 2

Ivii) UPRNN 2

(viii) UPPCL 3

(tx) uPf N 2

(x) BARCIL L

(xi) HSCL 3

(xii) NBCC 3

Total 84

)


